instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit or loss and equity by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and
ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Exposure to currency risk
The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency is as follows (the amounts are
presented in AUD thousands).

  30 June 2020 $’000
 USD  GBP EUR ZAR
Trade assets 370 131 237 1,314
Trade liabilities (238) (55) - -
Net exposure 132 76 237 1,314

The following significant exchange rates have been applied.

 30 June 2020 30 June 2019

USD 1 1.4543 1.4255
GBP 1 1.7929 1.8109
ZAR 1
EUR 1

0.0839
1.6330

0.1015
1.6201

Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EUR, GBP or ZAR  against AUD at 30 June
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and
affected equity and profit or loss. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 Profit or loss
 Strengthening

$’000
Weakening

$’000
30 June 2020
EUR (10% movement) 24 (24)
USD (10% movement) 13 (13)
GBP (10% movement) 8 (8)
ZAR (10% movement) 131 (131)

Interest rate risk
The Group’s facility agreement enables it to borrow at floating rates of interest and hold cash that earns
interest at floating rates. Consequently, the Group's cash flows are exposed to the impact of adverse
changes in benchmark interest rates.

Ansarada NewCo Pty Limited ABN 54 619 911 223
For year ended 30 June 2020 Page 32

24. List of subsidiaries

Name of entity

Country of

incorporation

Class of

shares

2020

%

2019

%

Ansarada SubCo Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100
Ansarada Holdings Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada International Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada UK Ltd Great Britain Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada US Inc United States Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada Pte. Ltd Singapore Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada Hong Kong Limited Hong Kong Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada (Pty) Ltd South Africa Ordinary 100 100

Ondaro Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100

Pesara Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada Central and Eastern Europe Australia Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada Employee Company Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100

Ansarada IP Pty Limited Australia Ordinary 100 100

Sambellan Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100 100

Quam Enterprises Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100 100

Ansla Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100 100

On 22 July 2020, the following dormant entities have been deregistered with the Australian Securities &
Investment Commission (ASIC) Ansarada Central and Eastern Europe, Ansarada Employee Company Pty
Limited, Ansarada Holdings Pty Limited, Ansarada IP Pty Limited, Ansla Pty Ltd, Ondaro Pty Limited, Pesara
Pty Limited, Quam Enterprises Pty Ltd and Sambellan Pty Ltd.

25. Related parties

a) Parent entities

The parent entity and the ultimate parent entity of the Group is Ansarada Newco Pty Ltd.

b) Key management personnel

Key management personnel (“KMP”) are defined as those persons having authority and responsibility for